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CONSOLIDATED RECREATION DISTRICT #1 OF CONCORDIA PARISH
BALANCE SHEET
{ALL FUND TYPES AND ACCOUNT GROUPS)
December 31, 2023

Account
Group
Governmental General Total
Fund Fixed {Memorandum
General Fund Assets Only)
ASSETS
Cash S 214,026 S 214,026
Receivables:
Ad valorem taxes 149,410 149,410
Buildings and equipment ot 947,244 947,244
Total Assets $ 363,436 $ 947,244 5 1,310,680
LIABILITIES AND FUND EQUITY
Liabilities - accounts payable S 9,255 S 9,255
Fund equity
Investment in general fixed assets 5 947,244 S 947,244
Fund balance, unreserved and
undesignated S 354,181 354,181
Total Fund Equity S 354,181 S 947,244 S 1,301,425
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity ) 363,436 ) 947,244 S 1,310,680

See accountant's compilation report.
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CONSOLIDATED RECREATION DISTRICT #1 OF CONCORDIA PARISH

STATEMENT OF REVENUE, EXPENDITURES AND

CHANGES IN FUND BALANCE

{GOVERNMENTAL FUND - GENERAL FUND)
One Year Ended December 31, 2023

EXPENDITURES

Recreation services
Personal services
Operating services
Office expense
Insurance
Professional fees
Capital outlay

Total Expenditures
REVENUES
Ad valorem taxes
Concessions, fees and services
Interest earned
Total Revenue
EXCESS {DEFICIT) OF REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES

FUND BALANCE, JANUARY 1

FUND BALANCE, DECEMBER 31

See accountant's compilation report.
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32,100
28,816
875
6,632
2,950
244,280

315,653

145,842
8,640
2,236

156,718

(158,935)

513,116

354,181




CONSOLIDATED RECREATION DISTRICT #1 OF CONCORDIA PARISH
STATEMENT OF REVENUE, EXPENDITURES AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCE
{GOVERNMENTAL FUND - GENERAL FUND)

BUDGET {CASH BASIS) AND ACTUAL
One Year Ended December 31, 2023

Variance
Favorable
Budget Actual {Unfavorable)}
RECEIPTS
Ad valorem taxes S 145,000 S 139,176 ) {5,824)
Concessions, fees and services 8,500 8,640 140
Interest earned 1,500 2,236 736
Total Receipts $ 155,000 $ 150,052 5 (4,948)
DISBURSEMENTS
Recreation services
Personal services S 32,500 S 31,582 S 518
Operating services 13,294 21,691 (8,397)
Office expense 1,000 875 125
Materials and supplies 2,500 - 2,500
Insurance 6,000 6,632 {632)
Professional fees 3,000 2,950 50
Capital outlay 250,000 244,280 5,720
Total Disbursements S 308,294 S 308,410 S {116)
EXCESS {(DEFICIT) OF RECEIPTS OVER
DISBURSEMENTS $ {153,294) S {158,358) ) (5,064}
CASH AND CERTIFICATES OF DEPQSIT
BALANCE, JANUARY 1 372,384 372,384 -
CASH AND CERTIFICATES OF DEPOSIT
BALANCE, DECEMBER 31 S 219,090 S 214,026 ) (5.064)

See accountant's compilation repaort.

-4-



CONSOLIDATED RECREATION DISTRICT #1 OF CONCORDIA PARISH
Ferriday, Louisiana
Schedule of Compensation Benefits and Other Payments
to Agency Head or Chief Executive Officer
Year ended Dec 31, 2023

Agency Head: Bobby Madison

Purpose Amount

Salary -
Benefits - Insurance -
Benefits - Retirement -
Benefits - Alt Other -
Car Atlowance -
Vehicle Provided by Government -
Per Diem -
Reimbursements -
Travel -
Registration Fees -
Conference Travel -
Continuing Professional Education Fees -
Housing -
Un-vouchered Expenses* -
Special Meals -

Total -

See accountant's compilation report.,
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