Concordia Parish, Louisiana (A Component Unit of the Concordia Parish Police Jury) Ferriday, LA

Financial Statements (Unaudited)

As of December 31,2023 And for the Year then Ended

> A. MICHELLE FERGUSON Certified Public Accountant

Concordia Parish, Louisiana (A Component Unit of the Concordia Parish Police Jury) Ferriday, Louisiana

> Financial Statements (Unaudited)

As of December 31,2023 And for the Year then Ended

# CONSOLIDATED RECREATION DISTRICT #1 OF CONCORDIA PARISH Concordia Parish, Louisiana (A Component Unit of the Concordia Parish Police Jury) Ferriday, Louisiana

### Table of Contents

Accountant's Compilation Report	1
Component Unit Financial Statements	
Balance Sheet	2
Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balance	3
Supplemental Information	
Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balance - Budget vs. Actual (Cash Basis)	4
Schedule of Compensation, Benefits, and Other Payments to Agency Head or Chief Executive Officer	5



# A. Michelle Ferguson, CPA, LLC

1840 EE Wallace Boulevard N Ferriday, Louisiana 71334 (318) 757-9393 (Phone) (318) 757-9300 (Fax) mferguson@fergusoncpa.org

To the Board of Directors Consolidated Recreation District #1 of Concordia Parish

Management is responsible for the accompanying financial statements of the governmental activities of the Consolidated Recreation District #1 of Concordia Parish, as of and for the year ended December 31, 2023, which collectively comprise the Consolidated Recreation District #1 of Concordia Parish's basic financial statements as listed in the table of contents, in accordance with accounting principles generally accepted in the United States of America. We have performed a compilation engagement in accordance with Statements on Standards for Accounting and Review Services promulgated by the Accounting and Review Services Committee of the AICPA. We did not audit or review the financial statements nor were we required to perform any procedures to verify the accuracy or completeness of the information provided by management. Accordingly, we do not express an opinion, a conclusion, nor provide any form of assurance on these financial statements.

Management has omitted management's discussion & analysis that accounting principles generally accepted in the United States of America require to be presented to supplement the basic financial statements. Such missing information, although not a part of the basic financial statements, is required by the Governmental Accounting Standards Board who considers it to be an essential part of financial reporting and for placing the basic financial statements in an appropriate operational, economic, or historical context.

Management has elected to omit substantially all the disclosures required by accounting principles generally accepted in the United States of America. If the omitted disclosures were included in the financial statements, they might influence the user's conclusions about the District's financial position, and results of operations. Accordingly, the financial statements are not designed for those who are not informed about such matters.

Accounting principles generally accepted in the United States of America require that the following supplementary information be presented to supplement the basic financial statements:

#### Budgetary Comparison Schedule

Such information, although not a part of the basic financial statements, is required by the Governmental Accounting Standards Board who considers it to be an essential part of financial reporting for placing the basic financial statements in an appropriate operational, economic, or historical context.

The accompanying schedule of compensation, benefits, and other payments to the agency head, political subdivision head, or chief executive officer is presented for purposes of additional analysis and is not a required pati of the basic financial statements. The information is the representation of management. The information was subject to my compilation engagement, but I have not audited or reviewed the supplementary information and, accordingly, do not express an opinion, a conclusion, nor provide any assurance on such information.

I am not independent with regard to Consolidated Recreation District #1 of Concordia Parish.

ulillezugs

June 21, 2024

Member - American Institute of Certified Public Accountants Louisiana Society of Certified Public Accountants

### BALANCE SHEET (ALL FUND TYPES AND ACCOUNT GROUPS) December 31, 2023

			1	Account		
				Group		
	Governmental		General		Total	
		Fund		Fixed	(M	emorandum
	Ger	neral Fund		<u>Assets</u>		<u>Only)</u>
ASSETS						
Cash	\$	214,026			\$	214,026
Receivables:						
Ad valorem taxes		149,410				149,410
Buildings and equipment			\$	947,244		947,244
Total Assets	\$	363,436	\$	947,244	\$	1,310,680
LIABILITIES AND FUND EQUITY						
Liabilities - accounts payable	\$	9,255			\$	9,255
Fund equity						
Investment in general fixed assets			\$	947,244	\$	947,244
Fund balance, unreserved and						
undesignated	\$	354,181				354,181
Total Fund Equity	\$	354,181	\$	947,244	\$	1,301,425
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity	\$	363,436	\$	947,244	\$	1,310,680

## STATEMENT OF REVENUE, EXPENDITURES AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCE (GOVERNMENTAL FUND - GENERAL FUND) One Year Ended December 31, 2023

### **EXPENDITURES**

Recreation services		
Personal services	\$	32,100
Operating services		28,816
Office expense		875
Insurance		6,632
Professional fees		2,950
Capital outlay		244,280
Total Expenditures	\$	315,653
REVENUES		
Ad valorem taxes	\$	145,842
Concessions, fees and services		8,640
Interest earned		2,236
Total Revenue	\$	156,718
EXCESS (DEFICIT) OF REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES	\$	(158,935)
FUND BALANCE, JANUARY 1		513,116
FUND BALANCE, DECEMBER 31	_\$	354,181

### STATEMENT OF REVENUE, EXPENDITURES AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCE (GOVERNMENTAL FUND - GENERAL FUND) BUDGET (CASH BASIS) AND ACTUAL One Year Ended December 31, 2023

	<u>Budget</u>	Actual	Fa	ariance vorable avorable)
RECEIPTS				
Ad valorem taxes	\$ 145,000	\$ 139,176	\$	(5,824)
Concessions, fees and services	8,500	8,640		140
Interest earned	1,500	2,236		736
Total Receipts	\$ 155,000	\$ 150,052	\$	(4,948)
DISBURSEMENTS				
Recreation services				
Personal services	\$ 32,500	\$ 31,982	\$	518
Operating services	13,294	21,691		(8,397)
Office expense	1,000	875		125
Materials and supplies	2,500	-		2,500
Insurance	6,000	6,632		(632)
Professional fees	3,000	2,950		50
Capital outlay	250,000	244,280		5,720
Total Disbursements	\$ 308,294	\$ 308,410	\$	(116)
EXCESS (DEFICIT) OF RECEIPTS OVER				
DISBURSEMENTS	\$ (153,294)	\$ (158,358)	\$	(5,064)
CASH AND CERTIFICATES OF DEPOSIT				
BALANCE, JANUARY 1	372,384	372,384		-
CASH AND CERTIFICATES OF DEPOSIT				
BALANCE, DECEMBER 31	\$ 219,090	\$ 214,026	\$	(5,064)

Ferriday, Louisiana

## Schedule of Compensation Benefits and Other Payments to Agency Head or Chief Executive Officer Year ended Dec 31, 2023

### Agency Head: Bobby Madison

Purpose	Amount
Salary	-
Benefits - Insurance	-
Benefits - Retirement	-
Benefits - All Other	-
Car Allowance	-
Vehicle Provided by Government	-
Per Diem	-
Reimbursements	-
Travel	-
Registration Fees	-
Conference Travel	-
Continuing Professional Education Fees	-
Housing	-
Un-vouchered Expenses*	-
Special Meals	-
Total	-